DOV ASSIGNMENTS	) 1881P1 1101			DO NOT USE	FUR TRADEMARKS
mla 6-15-99	R PA				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	IONER OF F. 1010	068868			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	NTS OR CUPY	IHEKEU	F	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Noboru YAMAMOTO	(%)	2. Hiroaki OK			
3. Goichi ODA 6. Yasushi NOYORI					
5. Tomoyuki FUNAYAMA 7.	NUL 1 5 1999	6.   8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTECHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST.					
NAME: 1) DENSO CORPORATION and 2) KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.					
NAIVIE. 1) DENSO CORPORAT	ION and 2) KOITO MANOFAC	IURING CO., L	.וט.		
ADDRESS: 1) 1-1 Showa-cho	, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-866	31 Japan and	2) 8-3. Tak	anawa. 4-chome. M	linato-ku. Tokvo.
108-0074 Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		DECT	EVEC D	ATE, 4 2) April 12	1000: 2.4) May 12
				d 5) May 6, 1999	1999; 3-4) May 12,
CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATION	İ	1000, and		
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1-2) April 12, 1999; 3-4) May 12, 1999; and 5) May 6, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
				∕ES ⊠NO	Ze UUZENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	NO(S)   M	#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
no	I not in item i	100			ii not iii teiii i
09/304,840 260492	TO SEE THE HEAD DAY				
5. Name & Address of Party to V	Vhom Correspondence	6. NUMBER	R INVOLVE	D:	
Concerning Document Should	be Mailed:	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PATS	= TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7 AMOUNT	OF FFF F	NCLOSED: (Code 6	381)
Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W	<i>1</i> .		,	• • •	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391	<u> 8</u>				
5.5ATTY DKT:				SING OR INADEQUA	
PMS 260492	50249-US-KK	UNDER ORD		30954	260492
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
		1	<u></u>		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	RE.				
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and	correct an	d any attached copy	y is a true copy of
the original document.					
		10. Total number of pages including this			
EV. 1.		cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
The state of the s		(do not file du	ıp. Cover s	heet)	
Signatur  Attornov: G. Hoyd Knight	е				
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17698		Date: June	e 15, 1999		
Atty/Sec: GLK/blg	TEL: (202) 861-3090		: (202) 822	-0944	
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)					

06/17/1999 CVORACHA 00000024 09304840

04 FC:58i

40.00 OP

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 260492 M#

50249-US-KK Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

the undersigned, to	wit:					
INSERT	(1) Noboru Yamamoto	(2)	Hiroaki Okuchi			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Goichí Oda	(4)	Yasushi Noyori			
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Tomoyuki Funayama		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby acknowledged by :	y the undersigned who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION					
NAME(S) OF	1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city,					
ASSIGNEE(S)	Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan and					
& ADDRESS(ES)	KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.					
	8-3, Takanawa, 4-chome	, Minato-ku, Tokyo,	108-0074 Japan			
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Standations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting particles.  DISCHARGE LAMP APPARAT	atents, known as	. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) ☑ even date herewith (B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	,			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o Al essential by ASSIGNEE to	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute an ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	sentatives; the undersigned agree(s) the second second in papers for ASSIGNEE, its successore transferred.	nat the attorney of record in said application shall			
INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1):	nobora yamamoto	april 12,1999	Juko Throchagoshi			
	oboru Yamamoto		2 2 2 2			
2) /-	Tiroak Okuela	April (2, 1999	helo Hrahayosh			
	iroaki Okuchi	1. 12.00				
3)	Yojahi Oda	May 12, 1991	Janshi populati			
Name: Go	olchi Oda,	2				
4) Name:	fasiishi hoyori	may 12, 1999	youth Seleatouth			
Maille.	ašushi Noyori 0	<i>(</i> )	1 7/ 3/			
5) Name:	Tomoyuki Funayama	May 6. 1999	Masachiho Jamesa			
Name:	omoyuki Funayama					

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 06/15/1999**